



The consolidated net profit

Item	Net profit			Cumulative net profit		
	Current month net profit	Month-on-month against preceding year	Increase / decrease from the preceding month (%)	Cumulative net profit - current year	Cumulative net profit - preceding year	Increase / decrease against the preceding period (%)
2024/01	1,224,436	1,042,533	17%	1,224,436	1,042,533	17%
2024/02	1,038,120	953,833	9%	2,262,556	1,996,366	13%
2024/03	1,055,279	1,057,844	-	3,317,835	3,054,210	9%
2024/04						
2024/05						
2024/06						
2024/07						
2024/08						
2024/09						
2024/10						
2024/11						
2024/12						

Item	Net profit			Cumulative net profit		
	Current month net profit	Month-on-month against preceding year	Increase / decrease from the preceding month (%)	Cumulative net profit - current year	Cumulative net profit - preceding year	Increase / decrease against the preceding period (%)
2023/01	1,042,533	981,976	6%	1,042,533	981,976	6%
2023/02	953,833	701,056	36%	1,996,366	1,683,032	19%
2023/03	1,057,844	866,867	22%	3,054,210	2,549,899	20%
2023/04	1,117,353	1,025,486	9%	4,171,563	3,575,385	17%
2023/05	1,017,755	984,628	3%	5,189,318	4,560,013	14%
2023/06	1,219,587	932,458	31%	6,408,905	5,492,471	17%
2023/07	1,172,180	1,028,245	14%	7,581,085	6,520,716	16%
2023/08	1,157,078	1,128,926	2%	8,738,163	7,649,642	14%
2023/09	1,083,254	709,086	53%	9,821,417	8,358,728	17%
2023/10	953,894	1,026,802	-7%	10,775,311	9,385,530	15%
2023/11	1,083,828	1,163,514	-7%	11,859,139	10,549,044	12%
2023/12	936,172	1,189,258	-21%	12,795,311	11,738,302	9%

Item	Net profit			Cumulative net profit		
	Current month net profit	Month-on-month against preceding year	Increase / decrease from the preceding month (%)	Cumulative net profit - current year	Cumulative net profit - preceding year	Increase / decrease against the preceding period (%)
2022/01	981,976	957,112	3%	981,976	957,112	3%
2022/02	701,056	920,534	-24%	1,683,032	1,877,646	-10%
2022/03	866,867	945,384	-8%	2,549,899	2,823,030	-10%
2022/04	1,025,486	915,129	12%	3,575,385	3,738,159	-4%
2022/05	984,628	877,098	12%	4,560,013	4,615,257	-1%
2022/06	932,458	957,057	-3%	5,492,471	5,572,314	-1%
2022/07	1,028,245	964,022	7%	6,520,716	6,536,336	-
2022/08	1,128,926	961,934	17%	7,649,642	7,498,270	2%
2022/09	709,086	892,677	-21%	8,358,728	8,390,947	-
2022/10	1,026,802	873,737	18%	9,385,530	9,264,684	1%
2022/11	1,163,514	932,763	25%	10,549,044	10,197,447	3%
2022/12	1,189,258	597,617	99%	11,738,302	10,795,064	9%

Item	Net profit			Cumulative net profit		
	Current month net profit	Month-on-month against preceding year	Increase / decrease from the preceding month (%)	Cumulative net profit - current year	Cumulative net profit - preceding year	Increase / decrease against the preceding period (%)
2021/01	957,112	1,060,043	-10%	957,112	1,060,043	-10%
2021/02	920,534	958,616	-4%	1,877,646	2,018,659	-7%
2021/03	945,384	275,454	243%	2,823,030	2,294,113	23%
2021/04	915,129	1,230,541	-26%	3,738,159	3,524,654	6%
2021/05	877,098	1,103,194	-20%	4,615,257	4,627,848	-
2021/06	957,057	1,012,785	-6%	5,572,314	5,640,633	-1%
2021/07	964,022	1,066,604	-10%	6,536,336	6,707,237	-3%
2021/08	961,934	1,048,794	-8%	7,498,270	7,756,031	-3%
2021/09	892,677	780,289	14%	8,390,947	8,536,320	-2%
2021/10	873,737	925,018	-6%	9,264,684	9,461,338	-2%
2021/11	932,763	933,339	-	10,197,447	10,394,677	-2%
2021/12	597,617	852,284	-30%	10,795,064	11,246,961	-4%

The consolidated entities were as follows: Far Eastern Asset Management Co., Ltd. 、 Far Eastern International Securities Co., Ltd. Intercompany transactions, income and expenses had been eliminated upon consolidation.